

नॉर्थ ईस्टर्न इलेक्ट्रिक पावर कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD.

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

रंगानदी जल विद्युत संयंत्र

RANGANADI HYDRO ELECTRIC PLANT

पो० ओ० : रंगानदी परियोजना

P.O. : RANGANADI PROJECT

याजली : अरुणाचल प्रदेश

YAZALI : ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791119



ISO 9001, 14001,
OHSAS 18001

Ph No. 03809-244346 (0)

Fax No. 03809-244343

e-mail : tanyatazi@rediffmail.com

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NIQ No. : RHEP/PH&SY(O&M) /03/15-16, Dated :11.08.2015

Sealed single part Quotations with minimum 120 (One hundred & twenty) days validity are invited from the experienced/reputed suppliers for supply of **Industrial consumables** for Ranganadi Power House, NEEPCO Ltd. , Yazali, Arunachal Pradesh as per specification & quantity enclosed at **Annexure-A** and terms & conditions indicated below.

Terms and Conditions:

1. The Quotation should be submitted in Sealed Envelope super scribed with
(i) **"NIQ FOR SUPPLY OF INDUSTRIAL CONSUMABLES"** against NIQ No.: RHEP/PH&SY(O&M)/03/15-16, Dtd.11.08.2015
(ii) **Date of Opening : 02/09/2015**
2. The bidders shall have experience of executing similar types of supply to any PSU / Govt. organisation in last 2-3 years. In support of this, bidders should submit copy of such supply orders along with their quotation. Quotations without this evidence shall be summarily rejected.
3. Bidder should submit self attested copy of their Tax payer Identification Number, Tax/VAT Registration, Service Tax Registration and PAN Card as applicable.
4. Authorized dealers should submit valid authorized dealership certificate along with the Quotation.
5. **Price Basis:** The Price shall be quoted on FOR project site basis i.e. Dikrong Power House, Ranganadi HE Plant, Hoj, Papumpare Dist., Arunachal Pradesh. The rates for Taxes & Duties, if any, should be separately and clearly indicated in the quotation. The rate shall be indicated both in figures and in words.
6. **Earnest Money Deposit :** EMD amounting ` 24,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Four Thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft duly pledged in favour of Ranganadi H E Plant, NEEPCO Ltd , Yazali (SBI Yazali branch (RHEPA) code: 9917) should be submitted along with the quotation. Quotation without EMD shall be summarily rejected.
 - i) EMD submitted by successful bidder shall be retained as security deposit towards satisfactory execution of the order and will be released only after delivery of the entire quantity of the material to the satisfaction of the Corporation. If successful bidder fails to execute the order then EMD shall be forfeited by corporation.
 - ii) EMD of all unsuccessful bidders will be returned only after finalization of the bid.
 - (iii) Following units are however, exempted from payment of EMD:
 - a) Public Sector Enterprises
 - b) Units registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) subject to :
 - The unit being registered with NSIC for the item tendered.
 - Registration certificate being valid as on date of quotation.

As the case may be, the bidders must submit documentary evidence against PSE or a valid NSIC Registration Certificate.

7. **Payment:** 100% (hundred percent) payment shall be made after receipt of material at site in full & good condition.
8. **Delivery Period:** The delivery of the materials shall be completed within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of order.

Contd...P/2

- 9. Liquidated damage:** In case of delay in supplying on part of supplier after schedule delivery period, LD @ 0.5% per week of delay subject to a maximum of 5% of the contract value shall be applicable subject to force majeure.
- 10. Guarantee / Warranty:**
- (i) The material supplied shall be warranted / guaranteed against any manufacturing defect/ poor workmanship for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt of materials.
 - (ii) The successful bidder shall supply the materials to the satisfaction of the Consignee/ Engineer-in charge. If the materials supplied are found defective, the same shall be replaced by the supplier without any additional cost to the Corporation immediately on intimation from this end.
- 11. Taxes & Duties:** Taxes and duties, if applicable, should be indicated clearly.
- 12. Technical Specification:** The material shall be as per technical Specifications indicated at **Annexure-A** .
- 13. Make :** Bidders shall mention the make/Brand of material in their quotation.
- 14.** The price preference as per Govt of India Guide Line shall be provided to NSIC registers Micro & small Enterprises (MSEs) for which bidder should submit the documentary evidence of the same.
- 15. Submission of Bid:** The tender in sealed envelop may be submitted to the office of the undersigned in person or by any authorized representative of the bidder or by means of registered post and must be submitted only under the bidder's letter head with details like complete address for communication, telephone/ fax no. , name of contact person etc. so as to reach at this end on or before the due date. Offer received through fax / mail / telegram etc. shall not be acceptable. ***The bidders shall sign each pages of this NIQ document in support of acceptance of terms & conditions of NIQ and submit along with the quotation.***
- 16.** The Quotations will be received & opened at the time and date mentioned below in presence of authorized representative (if any) of the bidders. In the event of holiday, the quotation will be received & opened at the same time in the next working day.
Address of the office:
- Sr. manager (E/M)
PH&SY(O&M), RHEP
Dikrong Power House
Hoz, Papumpare Dist.
P.O. R. N. Project
Arunachal Pradesh 791119
- i) Last Date and Time of receipt of quotation in the o/o undersigned : 02/09/2015
up to 13.00 Hrs of**

ii) Date and Time of opening of Quotation : 02/09/2015 at 15.00 Hrs
- 17.** Bids received later than the prescribed due date shall not be considered in any circumstances.
- 18.** The language and currency applicable are English and Indian currency respectively & shall be legibly written. In case of any discrepancy between figures and words, the amount indicated in words will be considered. In case of any discrepancy between unit rate and total amount, the total amount evolved by multiplying unit rate and quantity shall be considered.
- 19.** The quantity of the material to be supplied as mentioned in the NIQ is indicative and is liable to change during the time of placing the order.
- 20.** Any action on the part of the bidder to revise the price or to change the structure of the price at his own instance after opening of the bid and within the validity of the offer shall not be acceptable.
- 21.** The Corporation does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof in the interest of the Corporation.

--Sd--
Sr. Manager (E/M)
PH&SY(O&M), RHEP
NEEPCO Ltd, Hoz, Arunachal Pradesh

Schedule of Prices to be filled by Bidders

Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price in `	Amount in `
1	COTTON WASTE	5000	Kg		
2	MARKIN CLOTH	5000	Mtr		
3	CUMI MAKE GRINDING WHEEL FOR AG 7 SIZE: 180 X 7 X 22.23 MM	250	Nos		
4	CUMI MAKE GRINDING WHEEL FOR AG 4 SIZE: 100 X 4 X 16 MM	100	Nos		
5	CUMI MAKE CUT OFF WHEEL (CHOP SAW) SIZE: 355 X 3 X 25.4 MM	100	Nos		
6	CUMI MAKE STANDERING WHEEL 125 MM GRIT: 60	100	Nos		
7	CUMI MAKE STANDERING WHEEL 125 MM GRIT: 80	50	Nos		
8	CUMI MAKE STANDERING WHEEL 125 MM GRIT: 120	50	Nos		
9	WHITE GOGGLE	100	Nos		
10	BLACK GOGGLE	150	Nos		
11	WELDING BLACK GLASS	100	Nos		
12	WELDING WHITE GLASS	150	Nos		
13	HAND SLEEVE	20	Sets		
14	LEG GUARD	20	Sets		
15	ESAB MAKE WELDING HOLDER 600 AMP	20	Nos		
16	COOLER TUBE CLEANING BRUSH (NYLON)	100	Nos		
17	ARALDITE (180 GRAMS)	20	Pkts		
18	WOOLEN FELT,				
	SIZE: 6MM	50	Kg		
	SIZE: 3MM	50	Kg		
19	DUST PROOF MASK	200	Nos		
20	BELZONA COMPOUND 1111 (BASE 500G + SOLIDIFIER 832 KG)	10	Kg		
21	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 60	100	Nos		
22	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 80	100	Nos		
23	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 100	100	Nos		
24	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 120	150	Nos		
25	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 400	50	Nos		
26	EMERY CLOTH, NO: 600	50	Nos		
27	COTTON HAND GLOVES	300	Pairs		
28	WELDING HAND GLOVES	50	Pairs		
29	HOLD TITE	10	Kg		
30	WIRE BRUSH	50	Nos		
31	ANABOND 666T (01 PKT = 100 GRAMS)	100	Pkts		
32	MIRANDA MAKE HSS HACKSAW BLADE SIZE: 12 X 1/2"	50	Nos		
33	PLASTIC TARPAULIN (BEST QUALITY) SIZE: 12 X 1/2 SQ FIT	40	Nos		

Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price in `	Amount in `
34	ATUL MAKE FILLER GAUGE, SIZE: 300MM				
	RANGE: 0.02MM	10	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.03MM	11	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.05MM	10	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.07MM	10	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.10MM	10	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.15MM	10	Sets		
	RANGE: 0.20MM	10	Sets		
35	SS SHIM				
	SIZE: 0.02 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.03 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.05 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.06 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.10 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.20 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.25 MM	5	Kg		
	SIZE: 0.30 MM	5	Kg		

Signature of Authorised Signatory: -----

Seal: